

RCA DJ 20/25
KISHAN SINGH
Vs.
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

16.10.2025

Present : Appellant in person. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Vipul, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant present
in the Court.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
respondent. (Joined through VC)
Ms. Sudha, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent
present in the Court.

Legible copies of page nos.12 and 13 supplied by
Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant to Ld. Proxy counsel for
respondent.

Let reply to the instant appeal be filed within four
weeks from today with advance copy to appellant.

Put up for arguments on instant appeal on
29.01.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.10.2025