

RCA DJ 20/25
KISHAN SINGH
Vs.
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

29.01.2026

Present : Mr. Vipul and Mr. Sunny, Ld. counsel for appellant.
Ms. Sudha Chaudhary (D/337/25), Ld. proxy
counsel for respondent.

Reply to the instant appeal filed on behalf of the
respondent. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

At request, put up for arguments on appeal on
10.03.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.01.2026